

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24326/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1276/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2226/2016 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5629/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 8635/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 8046/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3366/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 879/2013 28-11-2019 in RFA No. 3432/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEMO @ MEMWATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66889/2022-C/DELAY IN FILING, IA 91591/2022-FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA 91595/2022-FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8028/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 9443/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.85182/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85183/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Diary No(s). 15056/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.87560/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11275/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 18710/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.89982/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10909/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.77515/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12596/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.88909/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88911/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.88910/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88912/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Arnit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh B., Adv.
Mr. Deewan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Pragya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Application(s) for permission to file special leave
petition(s) is/are granted.**

Delay in filing special leave petition(s) is/are condoned.

Delay in filing substitution application(s) is/are condoned.

Abatement(s), if any is/are set aside.

Application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

Issue notice, returnable on 22.08.2022.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**