SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19573/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3992/2014 (O&M)) & RFA No. 6280/2014 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NANAK CHAND & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92249/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14985/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83270/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 25-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv. Ms. Arnit Kumari Saroha, Adv. Mr Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv. Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv. Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Balwant Singh Bilowria, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.

Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 22.08.2022.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No.24326/2021 (Memo @ Memwati & Ors. Vs. The State Of Haryana & Ors.)

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)