1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12386-12387/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2022 in RFA No. 9053/2014 16-05-2022 in RFA No. 6326/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19558/2022

(IA No.101949/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101952/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101950/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.101951/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 05-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Ms. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P, Adv.

Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.

Mr. vivekanand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Vashisht, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

ORDER

Application seeking substitution is allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay.

2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 22.08.2022.

Tag these matters alongwith SLP(C) No. 12722-12723/2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)