

ITEM NOS.36+45

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12704-12711/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1276/2014, RFA No. 2226/2016, RFA No. 5629/2013, RFA No. 8635/2014, RFA No. 8046/2013, RFA No. 3366/2014, RFA No. 879/2013 & 28-11-2019 in RFA No. 3432/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEMO @ MEMWATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8028/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11275/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12722-12723/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12717/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12714-12716/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12720/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12719/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13053-13054/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13052/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12386-12387/2022 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 13935-13937/2022 (IV-B)
 (IA No.101949/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101952/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101950/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.101951/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 19848/2022 (ITEM NO.45)
 (IA No.97050/2022- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Tripurar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Vashisht, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singjh Pillania, Adv.
Ms. Amita Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Miss S.Harini, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gosain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**On the request made by learned State counsel, list these
matters for arguments on 19.09.2022.**

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**