

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12704-12711/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1276/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2226/2016 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5629/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 8635/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 8046/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3366/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 879/2013 28-11-2019 in RFA No. 3432/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEMO @ MEMWATI &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8028/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11275/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12722-12723/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12717/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12714-12716/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12720/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12719/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13053-13054/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13052/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12386-12387/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13935-13937/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 101952/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19848/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 97050/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 22426/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 110665/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21926/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 107835/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Laxman Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.

Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR

Miss Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

As per the Office Report, service is not complete in Special Leave Petition (Civil) (Diary) No.22426/2022.

Dr. Monika Gusian, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the State of Haryana accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondents.

Leaned counsel appearing for the petitioners has given information in a tabular form, which is taken on record.

**List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day (16-11-2022).**

**(VISHAL ANAND)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**